



2026:BHC-AUG:21596

1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1030 OF 2015

Bajaj Allianz General  
Insurance Co.Ltd. Pune  
through its Manager/  
Authorized Signatory,  
Aurangabad

..Appellant

Versus

Ratnamala w/o Santosh Raut  
and ors.

..Respondents

Mr Mohit Deshmukh, Advocate h/f Mr S.G. Chapalgaonkar, Advocate  
for appellant

**CORAM : N.W. SAMBRE, J.**

**DATE : 17th April 2015**

**PER COURT**

1. Learned Counsel for the appellant submits that the entire amount of compensation, as ordered by the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Bhoom will be deposited within a period of six weeks from today.

2. In view of above, issue notice to respondents, returnable on 12th June 2015.

**( N.W. SAMBRE, J.)**

vvr