



2026:BHC-AUG:21596

(1)

F.A.No.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1030 OF 2015

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd. ..APPELLANT

VERSUS

Ratnamala Santosh Raut & ors. ..RESPONDENTS

Mr Mohit Deshmukh, Advocate holding for Mr S.G. Chapalgaonkar,
Advocate for appellant

CORAM : N.W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE : 12th June, 2015

ORAL ORDER :

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant seeks extension of time to deposit the amount in this Court, as ordered on 17th April, 2015. Extension of four weeks stands granted.

(N.W. SAMBRE, J.)

amj