



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

51 FIRST APPEAL NO.1030 OF 2015  
WITH  
CA/4519/2015 IN FA/1030/2015

**BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.  
VERSUS  
RATNAMALA SANTOSH RAUT AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Appellant : Shri Chapalgaonkar S.G.  
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 : Shri Yogesh Patil h/f Shri Undre  
Vikram S.

...

**CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 01/03/2021**

PER COURT :

1. At the request of Shri Patil h/f Shri Undre, learned counsel  
for respondent Nos. 1 to 4, list on 22.3.2021.

**( N.J. JAMADAR )  
JUDGE**

mahajansb/