



34FA10



2026:BHC-AUG:21596

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**34 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1030 OF 2015**

**BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.**

....Appellant

**VERSUS**

**RATNAMALA SANTOSH RAUT AND OTHERS**

.....Respondent

.....

Mr. V. J. Dhotare h/for Mr. V. S. Undre, Advocate for Respondents 1 to 4

**CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.**

**DATE : 11th March, 2024**

**ORDER:**

Record speaks that Advocate Mr. S. G. Chapalgaonkar was appearing for the appellant insurance Company. He is now elevated as at Judge on the Bombay High Court. Therefore, issue notice to the appellant for engagement of another Advocate, returnable on 03.04.2024.

**( Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J. )**

JPChavan