



932fa10

2026:BHC-AUG:21596

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

932 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1030 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4519 OF 2015
IN FA/1030/2015

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
VERSUS
RATNAMALA SANTOSH RAUT AND OTHERS

...

Mr. S. S. Sarda h/for Mr. Deshmukh Mohit R. For Appellant, Advocate
for Appellant

Mr. Vikram S.Undre, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 24th April, 2024

ORDER:

Mr. Sarda, the learned counsel holding for Mr. M. R.
Deshmukh seeks time on the ground of personal difficulty of the arguing
counsel. Stand over to 26.06.2024.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

JPChavan