



2026:BHC-AUG:21596  
fa1030-15.doc

drp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1030 OF 2015**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4519 OF 2015**

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd.,

APPELLANT

VERSUS

Ratnamala Santosh Raut and Others

RESPONDENTS

.....

Mr. Mohit R. Deshmukh, Advocate for the appellant  
Mr. Shubham Khandagale h/f Mr. V. S. Undre, Advocate  
respondents No.1 to 4

.....

**[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]**

**DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2024**

**ORDER :**

1. Call for the Record and Proceedings, to be received by this Court within four weeks.
2. Stand over after four weeks.

**[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]**  
**JUDGE**

drp/fa1030-15.doc